Appendix 1

SECTION 14(1) ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL
HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE WORKS (20-006), HEREFORDSHIRE
TEMPORARY CLOSURE ORDER 2020

Schedule 1
Planned Planned

Road No & Name Town/Parish Type of Works Start Date  Duration
B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire Broad Oak Surface Dressing 27/07/2020 1 Day
Boundary
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1) St Weonards Surface Dressing  27/07/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2) St Weonards Surface Dressing  27/07/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road St Weonards Surface Dressing 27/07/2020 1 Day
C1263 from A49 to Green Acres, Callow (Site 1)  Kingsthorne Surface Dressing  28/07/2020 1 Day
C1263 Green Acres to Barn House via Kingsthorne Surface Dressing 28/07/2020 1 Day
Kingsthorne (Site 2)
C1226 from A465 Belmont to Railway at Belmont Surface Dressing 28/07/2020 1 Day
Haywood Lodge (Site 1)
C1226 from C1228 to Railway at Haywood Callow Surface Dressing  28/07/2020 1 Day
Lodge (Site 2)
B4348 from The Priory to Dismantled Railway, Hay on Wye Surface Dressing  28/07/2020 1 Day
Hardwicke
B4355 from Cae Bach Hall to Rushcock Lane, Titley Surface Dressing  30/07/2020 1 Day
Beechgrove (Site 1)
B4355 from U91607 Stansbatch to Cae Bach Titley Surface Dressing  30/07/2020 1 Day
Hall (Site 2)
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore  Mortimer Surface Dressing  30/07/2020 1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West  Little Hereford Surface Dressing  30/07/2020 1 Day
C1061 from Hampton Charles to Horton Farm Thornbury Surface Dressing 30/07/2020 1 Day
Road (Site 1)
C1061 from Horton Farm Road to B4214, Edwyn  Thornbury Surface Dressing  30/07/2020 1 Day
Ralph (Site 2)
B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire Broad Oak Apply Sealant 03/08/2020 1 Day
Boundary
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1) St Weonards Apply Sealant 03/08/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2) St Weonards Apply Sealant 03/08/2020 1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West  Little Hereford Apply Sealant 03/08/2020 1 Day
C1263 from A49 to Green Acres, Callow (Site 1)  Kingsthorne White Lining 03/08/2020 1 Day
C1263 Green Acres to Barn House via Kingsthorne White Lining 03/08/2020 1 Day
Kingsthorne (Site 2)
B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire Broad Oak White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
Boundary
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1) St Weonards White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2) St Weonards White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road St Weonards White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
C1226 from A465 Belmont to Railway at Belmont White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
Haywood Lodge (Site 1)
C1226 from C1228 to Railway at Haywood Callow White Lining 04/08/2020 1 Day
Lodge, Callow (Site 2)
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore  Mortimer White Lining 05/08/2020 1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West  Little Hereford White Lining 05/08/2020 1 Day
C1061 from Hampton Charles to Horton Farm Thornbury White Lining 05/08/2020 1 Day
Road (Site 1)
C1061 from Horton Farm Road to B4214, Edwyn  Thornbury White Lining 05/08/2020 1 Day
Ralph (Site 2)
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1) St Weonards Cats Eyes 05/08/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2) St Weonards Cats Eyes 05/08/2020 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road St Weonards Cats Eyes 05/08/2020 1 Day
B4355 from Cae Bach Hall to Rushcock Lane, Titley White Lining 05/08/2020 2 Days
Beechgrove (Site 1)
B4355 from U91607 Stansbatch to Cae Bach Titley White Lining 05/08/2020 2 Days

Hall (Site 2)



B4348 from The Priory to Dismantled Railway,
Hardwicke
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore

A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West
U73411 Pinnocks Place (Site 1)

U73411 Cobhall Common Road (Site 2)
U75238 Watery Lane, Archenfield

U74200 Upper Maes Coed

U74209 Tremorithic Road from Cwn Road
U74209 Tremorithic Road

C1174 from C1165 to junction with C1175
C1114 from C1110 to Hollybush Cottagembe
C1064 from B4214 to Hope Farm Road
U65022 The Gains Road

U75238 Watery Lane, Archenfield

U74200 Upper Maes Coed

C1064 from B4214 to Hope Farm Road
U73411 Pinnocks Place (Site 1)

U73411 Cobhall Common Road (Site 2)
C1174 from C1165 to junction with C1175
U65022 The Gains Road

Hay on Wye

Mortimer

Little Hereford
Allensmore
Allensmore

Hay on Wye

Newton St Margarets
Abbey Dore

Bacton

Coddington
Pencombe
Collington
Whitbourne

Hay on Wye

Newton St Margarets
Collington
Allensmore
Allensmore
Coddington
Whitbourne

White Lining

Cats Eyes

Cats Eyes
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
Surface Dressing
White Lining
White Lining
White Lining
White Lining
White Lining
White Lining
White Lining

06/08/2020

06/08/2020
06/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
11/08/2020
11/08/2020
11/08/2020
12/08/2020
17/08/2020
17/08/2020
18/08/2020
18/08/2020
18/08/2020
19/08/2020
19/08/2020

1 Day

1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
2 Days
2 Days
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day



