SECTION 14(1) ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE WORKS (20-006), HEREFORDSHIRE TEMPORARY CLOSURE ORDER 2020

Schedule 1

Road No & Name	Town/Parish	Type of Works	Planned Start Date	Planned Duration
B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire	Broad Oak	Surface Dressing	27/07/2020	1 Day
Boundary A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1)	St Weonards	Surface Dressing	27/07/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2)	St Weonards	Surface Dressing	27/07/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road	St Weonards	Surface Dressing	27/07/2020	1 Day
C1263 from A49 to Green Acres, Callow (Site 1)	Kingsthorne	Surface Dressing	28/07/2020	1 Day
C1263 Green Acres to Barn House via	Kingsthorne	Surface Dressing	28/07/2020	1 Day
Kingsthorne (Site 2) C1226 from A465 Belmont to Railway at Haywood Lodge (Site 1)	Belmont	Surface Dressing	28/07/2020	1 Day
C1226 from C1228 to Railway at Haywood	Callow	Surface Dressing	28/07/2020	1 Day
Lodge (Site 2) B4348 from The Priory to Dismantled Railway, Hardwicke	Hay on Wye	Surface Dressing	28/07/2020	1 Day
B4355 from Cae Bach Hall to Rushcock Lane, Beechgrove (Site 1)	Titley	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
B4355 from U91607 Stansbatch to Cae Bach Hall (Site 2)	Titley	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore	Mortimer	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West	Little Hereford	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
C1061 from Hampton Charles to Horton Farm	Thornbury	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
Road (Site 1) C1061 from Horton Farm Road to B4214, Edwyn Ralph (Site 2)	Thornbury	Surface Dressing	30/07/2020	1 Day
B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire Boundary	Broad Oak	Apply Sealant	03/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1)	St Weonards	Apply Sealant	03/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2)	St Weonards	Apply Sealant	03/08/2020	1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West	Little Hereford	Apply Sealant	03/08/2020	1 Day
C1263 from A49 to Green Acres, Callow (Site 1)	Kingsthorne	White Lining	03/08/2020	1 Day
C1263 Green Acres to Barn House via	Kingsthorne	White Lining	03/08/2020	1 Day
Kingsthorne (Site 2) B4521 from Penrose Road to Monmouthshire Boundary	Broad Oak	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1)	St Weonards	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2)	St Weonards	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road	St Weonards	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
C1226 from A465 Belmont to Railway at Haywood Lodge (Site 1)	Belmont	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
C1226 from C1228 to Railway at Haywood Lodge, Callow (Site 2)	Callow	White Lining	04/08/2020	1 Day
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore	Mortimer	White Lining	05/08/2020	1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West	Little Hereford	White Lining	05/08/2020	1 Day
C1061 from Hampton Charles to Horton Farm Road (Site 1)	Thornbury	White Lining	05/08/2020	1 Day
C1061 from Horton Farm Road to B4214, Edwyn Ralph (Site 2) A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 1)	Thornbury St Weonards	White Lining Cats Eyes	05/08/2020 05/08/2020	1 Day 1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road (Site 2)	St Weonards	Cats Eyes	05/08/2020	1 Day
A466 from B4521 to Monkton Road	St Weonards	Cats Eyes	05/08/2020	1 Day
B4355 from Cae Bach Hall to Rushcock Lane,	Titley	White Lining	05/08/2020	2 Days
Beechgrove (Site 1) B4355 from U91607 Stansbatch to Cae Bach Hall (Site 2)	Titley	White Lining	05/08/2020	2 Days

B4348 from The Priory to Dismantled Railway, Hardwicke	Hay on Wye	White Lining	06/08/2020	1 Day
A4110 from C1017 to Brinshope Lane, Wigmore	Mortimer	Cats Eyes	06/08/2020	1 Day
A456 from C1054 to Shropshire Boundary West	Little Hereford	Cats Eyes	06/08/2020	1 Day
U73411 Pinnocks Place (Site 1)	Allensmore	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	1 Day
U73411 Cobhall Common Road (Site 2)	Allensmore	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	1 Day
U75238 Watery Lane, Archenfield	Hay on Wye	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	1 Day
U74200 Upper Maes Coed	Newton St Margarets	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	1 Day
U74209 Tremorithic Road from Cwn Road	Abbey Dore	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	2 Days
U74209 Tremorithic Road	Bacton	Surface Dressing	10/08/2020	2 Days
C1174 from C1165 to junction with C1175	Coddington	Surface Dressing	11/08/2020	1 Day
C1114 from C1110 to Hollybush Cottagembe	Pencombe	Surface Dressing	11/08/2020	1 Day
C1064 from B4214 to Hope Farm Road	Collington	Surface Dressing	11/08/2020	1 Day
U65022 The Gains Road	Whitbourne	Surface Dressing	12/08/2020	1 Day
U75238 Watery Lane, Archenfield	Hay on Wye	White Lining	17/08/2020	1 Day
U74200 Upper Maes Coed	Newton St Margarets	White Lining	17/08/2020	1 Day
C1064 from B4214 to Hope Farm Road	Collington	White Lining	18/08/2020	1 Day
U73411 Pinnocks Place (Site 1)	Allensmore	White Lining	18/08/2020	1 Day
U73411 Cobhall Common Road (Site 2)	Allensmore	White Lining	18/08/2020	1 Day
C1174 from C1165 to junction with C1175	Coddington	White Lining	19/08/2020	1 Day
U65022 The Gains Road	Whitbourne	White Lining	19/08/2020	1 Day